a. 28,79 1 ER

Decision No. 20372

BEFGRE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

C. J. FORTIER ancd C. E. FORIIER,

copartners doing business as ‘

HUNTINGTON STAGE LINES, for authority ‘ Application
\to execute promissory notes, 2 No. 28479
chattel mortzoge, znd a deed of trust. :

In the Uatter of the Application of - @R [/7 &[]Mﬂl

C. J. Fortier and C. E. Fortier, co-partners doing
business undér the iirm name ané style of HuntingtqncStagé‘Lines,
are engeged in the operation of a comnon garrier service for the

| transportastion of passengers and property, by mofor venhicles,
netween Fresno and Big Creek snd Fresno and Huntington-Laké‘and ?
other points. They report tnelr operating.révcnues at‘$69;318;in
1944, at 385,381 in 1945 and at $97,809 in 1946 and their net

T income a3t $11,3C8 in 1944, at £7,078 in 1945 and at 34;199%in
1946. They report their assets and liadilities, as of'April‘BO,

1947, as follows:

ASSETS

Current assats .
Cash - & 7,371.36
U.8. war bonds 187.50
Accounts receivabl 8,125.37

Totzl current assets $15,694.23
Operating property, less reserves C R9,424.7L
Intangible assets ' 1.,580.66
Prepald expenses . .__2,638.16

Total assets 361,737;76i‘




a 28,19 @ 2 BB

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities i
hecocunts payable £18,283.61
Taxes paycble 568.54
Valley Express interline o
account 254R0.24
Acerued payroll - 2,182.51
C.0.Dts payabl 5,156.92
Total current liabilities $28,611.82
Eguipment obligations : Ly 743.00
Lozn of C. J. Fortier o 8,500.00
Net worth 19,882.94

otal liotilities. $61,737.76

Applicents now plan to borrow an additional sunm <
$24,700 from Security-First National Bork of Los Angeles,'and <0
execute 2 uortgege of chattels and no*e for $19,700 and a ceed of
trust and note for $5,000. in order to obtain funds for the
following purpeses:

To pay indebteﬁness incurred in repairiﬁg :

their eguipmen £15,0C0
To llqulugte the eguipment ovligations

incurred in the purchase of equipment by 142
To rehabilitate their dock and terminal o

faeiliities irn Fresno 1,000
To provicde 2&ditional working capi tal 5,957

Totel  §24,700

A copy of the proposed mortgage of chatte¢s, zith the
note for £19,700, has veen fileé in the proceeding as Exhibit mAT,
a copy of the propesed £5,000 note &5 Exhibit "S", and a copy of
the proposed deed of trust as Exudbit nen. The note for #19,700
will be poyable in monthly instellments of $547.23, or more, with
interest a2t the rate of 5 percent per aﬁnuﬁ,‘and the hoteﬂfor
85,000 will e payable ir monthly instaiiments of 95, or more,
with Inverest at the rate of 5 percent per_anqum. The mortgage of
chattels will cover twenty-eight units-of_equipient while the deed

of trust will be a lien on certzin real property ih rresno.

-2-




a. 28579@ 3 g8 [ ]

Applicants report that the expenditures heretofore made
were necessary to acguire additional property and to place the
equipment in suitable and appropricte condition to meet the demands
of the summer traffic. The Finaneicl statesents indicate the need
for additional.funds to pay current obligstions, to_impfove the

ceeh positlon and to provide werking capitel.

Applicaticn having been zade to the Public Utilities
Commission for zn order authorizing the execution of a mortgége
of chettels zné 2 ceed of trust and the issue of notes, and the
Commission naving consicdered the matter and veing of the opinion
that a public hearing is not necessary, that the appiication
should be granted, .zs herein provided, snd that the mozey,
property or lakor tc ve procured or paid ror through'the:issue of
sald notes is recscnably reguired for the pﬁrpcSGSQindicated

herein,
- IT IS ZEREBY CRDERID as follows:

1. C. J. Fortier =nd C. E. Fortier, after the effective
date nereof 2nc on or betfore August'Bl, 1917, may execute 2 .
mortgage of chatvels and = deed of trust in, or substantially ina,
the same‘form as the mortozge of chattels and the déed of trust
filed in this’proceeding as Exaibit "A" and nCr, respectively,
anc may issue two notes in the aggregatev;mount of‘$24,7¢0, |
payable as indicated in the preceding opiaion, in order'to”obtaiﬁ
funds to pay outstanting current indébtedness and equipment
obiigations, to rehabilita%e thelr dock and terminzl facilities

in Fresno, and to provide working capital.

-3-




a. 28,79@ L =8

2. Applicants shell file with the Commission a report,
as required b

or reports, y the Commissionts Gereral Order No. 24-4,

-
AL

waich order, insofar as applicakle, is mede a part of tais order.

. 3. The authority herein granted will dbecome effective

when appiicants have prid the minimum fee prescrided by Section

57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Twenty-five (£25.00).
Dellars. |

o
Dated at San Frsncisco, Celifornis, this /2 = day
2947,

Commissicners -

TUlitiwa Contmsk. :Du
PuPRTE OF CALiFORNL:

',_,‘v‘aocxx,ca:— -

! ° N
JunleT
67

..
e




